nequieseuven

For		Territo	-			
	Commi	inity,	To	wn	or	City

P.S.C. NO. 3

2nd Revised

PUBLIC SERVICE

020291965

COMMISSION

LICKING VALLEY R.E.C.C. (Name of Issuing Corporation

r

CANCELLING	P.S.C	. NO.	3
------------	-------	-------	---

SHEET NO. 3

1st Revised SHEET NO. 3

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE		
SCHEDULE A - FARM AND HOME SERVICE	RATE PER UNIT	
APPLICABLE: All territory served (Morgan, Wolfe, Magoffin, Menifee, Lee and Breathitt Counties, Kentucky)		
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Available to members of the Corporation for all farm and home use, subject to its established rules and regulations.		
TYPE OF SERVICE: Sincle-phase, 60 cycle, 120/240 volts.		
RATES: First 20 KWH or less, per month @ Next 30 KWH per month, per KWH @ Next 50 KWH per month, per KWH @ Next 300 KWH per month, per KWH @	2.0¢	(R)
Next 1600 KWH per month, per KWH @ Over 2000 KWH per month, per KWH @	1.2¢ 1.0¢	
MINIMUM CHARGE: The minimum monthly charge under the above rate shall be \$1.50 where 3 KVA or less of transformer capacity is required. For members requiring more than 3 KVA of transformer capacity, the minimum monthly		
charge shall be increased at the rate of \$0.75 for each additional C KVA or fraction thereof required. Payment of minimum charge entitles the member in all cases to the use of the number of KWH corresponding to the minimum charge in accordance with the foregoing rates.	HECKED SERVICE COMMISSION	
DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE: The above rates are net, the gross being five percent (5%) higher, by In the event the current monthly bill is not paid within twenty (20) EN days from the date of the bill, the gross rates shall apply.	R.D.	
SPECIAL RULES: Limited to individual motors up to ten horsepower (16 HP)	×	
DATE OF ISSUE November 15, 1965 DATE EFFECTIVE August 20	0, 1965	
ISSUED BY W. E. Gevedon TITLE Manager 6-10	5-71	
Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission Case No. 4531 dated October 18, 1965	ion of Ky. in	

	Community, Town of	
	P. S. C. No	
	Original SHEET	No
LICKING VALLEY R. E. C. C.		2
Name or Issuing Corporation		
	{ Original Revised SHEET	No
CLASSIFICATIO	N OF SERVICE	
SCHEDULE B - COMMERCIAL AND SMALL POWER SE	RVICE	RAT PER U
APPLICABLE: All territory served (Morgan, Wolfe, Ma Breathitt Counties, Kentucky) AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Available to commercial consumers, smal		
three-phase farm consumers for all uses ces, cooking, heating and motors, all s and regulations of the corporation cove TYPE OF SERVICE:	including lighting, applian- ubject to the established rule ring this service.	
Single-phase, and three-phase where ava RATES:	TTANTE, ON EACTER TCO/STO A010	ð.
Bill demand in excess of 10 KW per mont First 25 KWH or less per month @ Next 25 KWH per month, per KWH @ Next 50 KWH per month, per KWH @ Next 2900 KWH per month, per KWH @ Over 3000 KWH per month, per KWH @	h plus energy charges	\$1.50 2.00 .08 .02
over 5000 Mail per molicity per Mail e	A DECEMPTER PROPERTY AND A	-1.3.
MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE:		
The minimum monthly charge under the ab		
3 KVA or less of transformer capacity in		
quiring more than 3 KVA of transformer	capacity the minimum monthly	K
quiring more than 3 KVA of transformer charge shall be increased at the rate of	capacity the minimum monthly	CK
quiring more than 3 KVA of transformer	capacity the minimum monthly f 75¢ for each additional KVA	CRE
quiring more than 3 KVA of transformer charge shall be increased at the rate of or fraction thereof required. MINIMUM ANNUAL CHARGE FOR SEASONAL SERVICE Customers requiring service during not	capacity the minimum monthly f 75¢ for each additional KVA : to exceed nine months per year	CRE
quiring more than 3 KVA of transformer charge shall be increased at the rate of or fraction thereof required. MINIMUM ANNUAL CHARGE FOR SEASONAL SERVICE Customers requiring service during not may guarantee a minimum annual payment	capacity the minimum monthly f 75¢ for each additional KVA : to exceed nine months per year of twelve times the minimum	Cheer Ann
quiring more than 3 KVA of transformer charge shall be increased at the rate of or fraction thereof required. MINIMUM ANNUAL CHARGE FOR SEASONAL SERVICE Customers requiring service during not may guarantee a minimum annual payment monthly charge determined in accordance	capacity the minimum monthly f 75¢ for each additional KVA : to exceed nine months per year of twelve times the minimum with the foregoing section,	Cel
quiring more than 3 KVA of transformer charge shall be increased at the rate of or fraction thereof required. MINIMUM ANNUAL CHARGE FOR SEASONAL SERVICE Customers requiring service during not may guarantee a minimum annual payment monthly charge determined in accordance in which case there shall be no minimum TEMPOTARY SERVICE:	capacity the minimum monthly f 75¢ for each additional KVA to exceed nine months per year of twelve times the minimum with the foregoing section, monthly charge.	CLEE Roll Yun
quiring more than 3 KVA of transformer charge shall be increased at the rate of or fraction thereof required. MINIMUM ANNUAL CHARGE FOR SEASONAL SERVICE Customers requiring service during not may guarantee a minimum annual payment monthly charge determined in accordance in which case there shall be no minimum TEMPOTARY SERVICE: Temporary service shall be applied in a	capacity the minimum monthly f 75¢ for each additional KVA : to exceed nine months per year of twelve times the minimum with the foregoing section, monthly charge. ccordance with the foregoing	Cleer Ann
quiring more than 3 KVA of transformer charge shall be increased at the rate of or fraction thereof required. MINIMUM ANNUAL CHARGE FOR SEASONAL SERVICE Customers requiring service during not may guarantee a minimum annual payment monthly charge determined in accordance in which case there shall be no minimum TEMPOLARY SERVICE: Temporary service shall be applied in a rate except that there shall be an addi-	capacity the minimum monthly f 75¢ for each additional KVA : to exceed nine months per year of twelve times the minimum with the foregoing section, monthly charge. ccordance with the foregoing tional charge of \$1.25 for	CLOC ADD YUN
quiring more than 3 KVA of transformer charge shall be increased at the rate of or fraction thereof required. MINIMUM ANNUAL CHARGE FOR SEASONAL SERVICE Customers requiring service during not may guarantee a minimum annual payment monthly charge determined in accordance in which case there shall be no minimum TEMPOTARY SERVICE: Temporary service shall be applied in a	capacity the minimum monthly f 75¢ for each additional KVA : to exceed nine months per year of twelve times the minimum with the foregoing section, monthly charge. ccordance with the foregoing tional charge of \$1.25 for vice is connected. Bills will	Close Agentic
quiring more than 3 KVA of transformer charge shall be increased at the rate of or fraction thereof required. MINIMUM ANNUAL CHARGE FOR SEASONAL SERVICE Customers requiring service during not may guarantee a minimum annual payment monthly charge determined in accordance in which case there shall be no minimum TEMPOLARY SERVICE: Temporary service shall be applied in a rate except that there shall be an addi- each month or fraction thereof that ser	capacity the minimum monthly f 75¢ for each additional KVA : to exceed nine months per year of twelve times the minimum with the foregoing section, monthly charge. ccordance with the foregoing tional charge of \$1.25 for vice is connected. Bills will	Cle Room
quiring more than 3 KVA of transformer charge shall be increased at the rate of or fraction thereof required. MINIMUM ANNUAL CHARGE FOR SEASONAL SERVICE Customers requiring service during not may guarantee a minimum annual payment monthly charge determined in accordance in which case there shall be no minimum TEMPOLARY SERVICE: Temporary service shall be applied in a rate except that there shall be an addi- each month or fraction thereof that ser	capacity the minimum monthly f 75¢ for each additional KVA : to exceed nine months per year of twelve times the minimum with the foregoing section, monthly charge. ccordance with the foregoing tional charge of \$1.25 for vice is connected. Bills will	Cleer Agent
quiring more than 3 KVA of transformer charge shall be increased at the rate of or fraction thereof required. MINIMUM ANNUAL CHARGE FOR SEASONAL SERVICE Customers requiring service during not may guarantee a minimum annual payment monthly charge determined in accordance in which case there shall be no minimum TEMPOLARY SERVICE: Temporary service shall be applied in a rate except that there shall be an addi- each month or fraction thereof that ser	capacity the minimum monthly f 75¢ for each additional KVA : to exceed nine months per year of twelve times the minimum with the foregoing section, monthly charge. ccordance with the foregoing tional charge of \$1.25 for vice is connected. Bills will	Close Agens
quiring more than 3 KVA of transformer charge shall be increased at the rate of or fraction thereof required. MINIMUM ANNUAL CHARGE FOR SEASONAL SERVICE Customers requiring service during not may guarantee a minimum annual payment monthly charge determined in accordance in which case there shall be no minimum TEMPOLARY SERVICE: Temporary service shall be applied in a rate except that there shall be an addi- each month or fraction thereof that ser	capacity the minimum monthly f 75¢ for each additional KVA : to exceed nine months per year of twelve times the minimum with the foregoing section, monthly charge. ccordance with the foregoing tional charge of \$1.25 for vice is connected. Bills will of a month.	Cleer Ann
quiring more than 3 KVA of transformer charge shall be increased at the rate of or fraction thereof required. MINIMUM ANNUAL CHARGE FOR SEASONAL SERVICE Customers requiring service during not may guarantee a minimum annual payment monthly charge determined in accordance in which case there shall be no minimum TEMPOLARY SERVICE: Temporary service shall be applied in a rate except that there shall be an addi- each month or fraction thereof that ser	capacity the minimum monthly f 75¢ for each additional KVA : to exceed nine months per year of twelve times the minimum with the foregoing section, monthly charge. ccordance with the foregoing tional charge of \$1.25 for vice is connected. Bills will	Close Agent
quiring more than 3 KVA of transformer charge shall be increased at the rate of or fraction thereof required. MINIMUM ANNUAL CHARGE FOR SEASONAL SERVICE Customers requiring service during not may guarantee a minimum annual payment monthly charge determined in accordance in which case there shall be no minimum TEMPOLARY SERVICE: Temporary service shall be applied in a rate except that there shall be an addi- each month or fraction thereof that ser	capacity the minimum monthly f 75¢ for each additional KVA : to exceed nine months per year of twelve times the minimum with the foregoing section, monthly charge. ccordance with the foregoing tional charge of \$1.25 for vice is connected. Bills will of a month. JUN 1 7 1955	Upper and a second
quiring more than 3 KVA of transformer charge shall be increased at the rate of or fraction thereof required. MINIMUM ANNUAL CHARGE FOR SEASONAL SERVICE Customers requiring service during not may guarantee a minimum annual payment monthly charge determined in accordance in which case there shall be no minimum TEMPOLARY SERVICE: Temporary service shall be applied in a rate except that there shall be an addi- each month or fraction thereof that ser	capacity the minimum monthly f 75¢ for each additional KVA : to exceed nine months per year of twelve times the minimum with the foregoing section, monthly charge. ccordance with the foregoing tional charge of \$1.25 for vice is connected. Bills will of a month.	Close Agent
quiring more than 3 KVA of transformer charge shall be increased at the rate of or fraction thereof required. MINIMUM ANNUAL CHARGE FOR SEASONAL SERVICE Customers requiring service during not may guarantee a minimum annual payment monthly charge determined in accordance in which case there shall be no minimum TEMPOTARY SERVICE: Temporary service shall be applied in a rate except that there shall be an addi- each nonth or fraction thereof that ser not be pro-rated for a fractional part 6-10-71	capacity the minimum monthly f 75¢ for each additional KVA : to exceed nine months per year of twelve times the minimum with the foregoing section, monthly charge. ccordance with the foregoing tional charge of \$1.25 for vice is connected. Bills will of a month. JUN 1 7 1955 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	Upper Byww Yww
quiring more than 3 KVA of transformer charge shall be increased at the rate of or fraction thereof required. MINIMUM ANNUAL CHARGE FOR SEASONAL SERVICE Customers requiring service during not may guarantee a minimum annual payment monthly charge determined in accordance in which case there shall be no minimum TEMPOLARY SERVICE: Temporary service shall be applied in a rate except that there shall be an addi- each month or fraction thereof that ser	capacity the minimum monthly f 75¢ for each additional KVA : to exceed nine months per year of twelve times the minimum with the foregoing section, monthly charge. ccordance with the foregoing tional charge of \$1.25 for vice is connected. Bills will of a month. JUN 1 7 1955	

Form for Filing Rate Schedules	For All Terringry Served
	P. S. C. No
	Original SHEET No
	Cancelling P. S. C. No
LICKING VALLEY R. F. C. C. Name or Issuing Corporation	*********************
	Original SHEET No
CLASS	SIFICATION OF SERVICE
	RATH PER UN
SCHEDULE B - COMMERCIAL AND	D SMALL POWER SERVICE (Contid)
DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE:	
The above rates are net,	the gross being five percent (5%)
higher. In the event the	e current monthly bills are not
paid within twenty (20) of the gross rates shall app	days from the date of the bill,
AND READD LEADED SHELT BA	
SPECIAL RULES:	
(a) Consumers having the	eir homes on the same premises blishments may include service to
	n which cases all service will be
billed under this schedul	le. If the consumer prefers he
may make provisions for t	two meters, in which case his
	poses will be billed under the
will be billed under this	chedule, and his use for business
	chedule is limited to consumers
	an be met by transformers having
a capacity not to exceed	15 KVA. Consumers requiring more
a capacity not to exceed	
a capacity not to exceed than 15 KVA shall be serve for large power service.	15 KVA. Consumers requiring more ed under an appropriate schedule
a capacity not to exceed than 15 KVA shall be serve for large power service.	15 KVA. Consumers requiring more ed under an appropriate schedule single-phase motors shall not
 a capacity not to exceed than 15 KVA shall be serve for large power service. (c) The rate capacity of be in excess of ten horses (d) Motors having a rated 	15 KVA. Consumers requiring more ed under an appropriate schedule single-phase motors shall not power (10 H.P.) d capacity in excess of ten
a capacity not to exceed than 15 KVA shall be serve for large power service. (c) The rate capacity of be in excess of ten horse	15 KVA. Consumers requiring more ed under an appropriate schedule single-phase motors shall not power (10 H.P.) d capacity in excess of ten
 a capacity not to exceed than 15 KVA shall be serve for large power service. (c) The rate capacity of be in excess of ten horses (d) Motors having a rated 	15 KVA. Consumers requiring more ed under an appropriate schedule single-phase motors shall not power (10 H.P.) d capacity in excess of ten
 a capacity not to exceed than 15 KVA shall be serve for large power service. (c) The rate capacity of be in excess of ten horses (d) Motors having a rated 	15 KVA. Consumers requiring more ed under an appropriate schedule single-phase motors shall not power (10 H.P.) d capacity in excess of ten
 a capacity not to exceed than 15 KVA shall be serve for large power service. (c) The rate capacity of be in excess of ten horses (d) Motors having a rated 	15 KVA. Consumers requiring more ed under an appropriate schedule single-phase motors shall not power (10 H.P.) d capacity in excess of ten
 a capacity not to exceed than 15 KVA shall be serve for large power service. (c) The rate capacity of be in excess of ten horses (d) Motors having a rated 	15 KVA. Consumers requiring more ed under an appropriate schedule single-phase motors shall not power (10 H.P.) d capacity in excess of ten
 a capacity not to exceed than 15 KVA shall be serve for large power service. (c) The rate capacity of be in excess of ten horses (d) Motors having a rated 	15 KVA. Consumers requiring more ed under an appropriate schedule single-phase motors shall not power (10 H.P.) d capacity in excess of ten be three-phase.
 a capacity not to exceed than 15 KVA shall be serve for large power service. (c) The rate capacity of be in excess of ten horses (d) Motors having a rated 	15 KVA. Consumers requiring more ed under an appropriate schedule single-phase motors shall not power (10 H.P.) d capacity in excess of ten
 a capacity not to exceed than 15 KVA shall be serve for large power service. (c) The rate capacity of be in excess of ten horses (d) Motors having a rated 	15 KVA. Consumers requiring more ed under an appropriate schedule single-phase motors shall not power (10 H.P.) d capacity in excess of ten be three-phase.
 a capacity not to exceed than 15 KVA shall be serve for large power service. (c) The rate capacity of be in excess of ten horses (d) Motors having a rated 	15 KVA. Consumers requiring more ed under an appropriate schedule single-phase motors shall not power (10 H.P.) d capacity in excess of ten be three-phase.
a capacity not to exceed than 15 KVA shall be serve for large power service. (c) The rate capacity of be in excess of ten horses (d) Motors having a rated horsepower (10 H.P.) must	15 KVA. Consumers requiring more ed under an appropriate schedule single-phase motors shall not power (10 H.P.) d capacity in excess of ten be three-phase.
a capacity not to exceed than 15 KVA shall be serve for large power service. (c) The rate capacity of be in excess of ten horses (d) Motors having a rated horsepower (10 H.P.) must	15 KVA. Consumers requiring more ed under an appropriate schedule single-phase motors shall not power (10 H.P.) d capacity in excess of ten be three-phase.
 a capacity not to exceed than 15 KVA shall be serve for large power service. (c) The rate capacity of be in excess of ten horses (d) Motors having a rated 	15 KVA. Consumers requiring more ed under an appropriate schedule single-phase motors shall not power (10 H.P.) d capacity in excess of ten be three-phase.
a capacity not to exceed than 15 KVA shall be serve for large power service. (c) The rate capacity of be in excess of ten horses (d) Motors having a rated horsepower (10 H.P.) must	15 KVA. Consumers requiring more ed under an appropriate schedule single-phase motors shall not power (10 H.P.) d capacity in excess of ten be three-phase.
a capacity not to exceed than 15 KVA shall be serve for large power service. (c) The rate capacity of be in excess of ten horses (d) Motors having a rated horsepower (10 H.P.) must	15 KVA. Consumers requiring more ed under an appropriate schedule single-phase motors shall not power (10 H.P.) i capacity in excess of ten be three-phase.
a capacity not to exceed than 15 KVA shall be serve for large power service. (c) The rate capacity of be in excess of ten horses (d) Motors having a rated horsepower (10 H.P.) must <i>G-OO</i> June 17 19	15 KVA. Consumers requiring more ed under an appropriate schedule single-phase motors shall not power (10 H.P.) d capacity in excess of ten be three-phase.
a capacity not to exceed than 15 KVA shall be serve for large power service. (c) The rate capacity of be in excess of ten horses (d) Motors having a rated horsepower (10 H.P.) must G-DD June 17 19	15 KVA. Consumers requiring more ed under an appropriate schedule single-phase motors shall not power (10 H.P.) d capacity in excess of ten be three-phase.
a capacity not to exceed than 15 KVA shall be serve for large power service. (c) The rate capacity of be in excess of ten horses (d) Motors having a rated horsepower (10 H.P.) must G-/O- June 17 19 ATE OF ISSUE	15 KVA. Consumers requiring more ed under an appropriate schedule single-phase motors shall not power (10 H.P.) d capacity in excess of ten be three-phase.

TORA L

CANCELLING P. S. C. NO. 2

The start and a

LICKING VALLEY R. E. C. C.

CLASSIFICATOON O.	F SERVICE	
<u>SCHEDULE B –1 COMMERCIAL AND SMAL</u> PERMANENT INSTALLAT.		rate Per uni
APPLICABLE: All territory served (Morgan Menifee, Lee and Breathitt C		
AVAILIBILITY OF SERVICE: Available to commercial user is of a permanent nature, covering consumers and three-phase farm con including lighting, appliances, co motors, all subject to the estable ulations of the corporation cover.	G SMALL INDUSTRIAL NSUMERS FOR ALL USE: OOKING, HEATING AND ISHED RULES AND REG-	CONTRACTOR AND
TYPE OF SERVICE: Single-phase, and three-phas 60 cycle, 120/240 volts.	E WHERE AVAILABLE,	
RATES: Billing demand in excess of plus Energy charge as First 25 KWH or less, per m Next 25 KWH per month, per Next 50 KWH per month, per Next 300 KWH per month, per Over 400 KWH per month, per	FOLLOWS: MONTH @ R KWH @ R KWH @ R KWH @	1.50 - 2.00 - 0.08 - 0.0375 - 0.02 0.0150
MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE: The minimum monthly charge up shall be \$2.00 where 3 KVA of capacity is required. For co more than 3 KVA of transforms minimum monthly charge shall rate of 75g for each addition thereof required. CHECKEI	R LESS OF TRANSFORME ONSUMER REQUIRING ER CAPACITO THE BE INCREASED AT THE NAL KVA OR FILECTON	
DEC 5 1958 " E OF ISSUE <u>NOVEMBER 20,</u> 195,84 TE	HERE T TO THE T	(20 1059

a. e. a		
-	POR ALL TERRITOR COMMONINES P. S. C. NC SORICIMARS	<u>Y SERVED</u> TUWN DE GIN SHEET NO. <u>4</u>
	LICKING VALLEY R. E. C. C. CANCELLING P. S	
	CLASSIFICATOON OF SERVICE	Construction of the second sec
		RATE
		PER UNIS
	DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE: The above rates are net, the gross being five per cent (5%) higher. In the event the curren monthly bill is not paid within twenty (20) days from the date of the bill, the gross rath shall apply.	
	SPECIAL RULES:	
	(a) The rated capacity of single-phase motors shall not be in excess of ten horsepower (10 H.P.)	50
	(b) Mgrors having a rated capacity in excess of ten horsepower (10 H.P) must be three- phase.	
	CHECKED FILI	
	DEC 5 1958 DEC 1 - 19 By Hueddaylor PUBLIC SEI	
	By Hueddaylor PUBLIC SEI COMMISS	8
	(-10-7)	
	6-70-77	
TI A	T E OF ISSUE November 20, 1958 ATE EFFECTIV E JANUAR	r 20. 195 9
	SSUED BY M.E. Gevenon	

	For <u>All Territory Served</u> Community, Town or City P. S. C. No
	Original SHEET No
LICKING VALLEY R.E.C.C.	Cancelling P. S. C. No2
Name or Issuing Corporation	Original SHEET No.
	Revised SHEEL NO.
CLASSIFICATIO	ON OF SERVICE
	RATE PER UNIT
SCHEDULE E - SERVICE TO SCHOOLS,	CHURCHES AND COMMUNITY HALISER UNIT
APPLICABLE: All territory served (Morgan, Ma Breathitt Counties, Kentucky).	agoffin, Menifee, Lee and
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE:	
Available to schools, churches a subject to the established rules Corporation covering this class	and regulations of the
TYPE OF SERVICE:	
Single-phase, 60 cycle, 120/240	volts.
RATES: First 15 KWH or less per month @	
Next 10 KWH per month, per KWH Next 25 KWH per month, per KWH	
Next 50 KWH per month, per KWH	@ 0.0375
Next 300 KWH per month, per KWH Over 400 KWH per month, per KWH	
IINIMUM CHARGE:	and the second se
The minimum annual charge under \$18.00 where 3 KVA or less of tr	
quired. For consumers requiring	more than 3 KVA of trans-
former capacity the minimum annu at the rate of \$9.00 for each KV	al charge shall be increased
ELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE:	
The above rates are net, the gro higher. In the event the current	t monthly bill is not paid
within twenty (20) days from the rates shall apply.	nave of one pirt? fue Rings
PECIAL RULES:	
In case three phase service is mapply.	equired, Schedule B shall
	FILED
	De la linea land
6 .	-10-7/ JUN 1 7 1955
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
ATE OF ISSUE June 17 1955	DATE EFFECTIVE June 20 1295
month day year	month day year

(

0

 \bigcirc

	For <u>All Terr</u> Commu P. S. C.	unity, Town or	City
			No6
LICKING VALLEY R.E.C.C.	Cancelling P. S. C.	x)	
Name or Issuing Corporation			No
CLASSIFICATION			
			RATE
SCHEDULE FOR LARGE POWER SH	ERVICE		PER UNIT
APPLICABLE: All territory served (Morgan, Wolf Lee and Menifee Counties, Kentucky	fe, Magoffin, Bre y).	athitt,	
VAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Available to consumers located on phase lines for all type of usage, rules and regulations of Seller.	or near Seller's , subject to the (three- establ1s	hed
ATES: Per month per KW of billing demand First 50 KWH used per month per KW Next 100 KWH used per month per KW For all remaining KWH used per mon	of billing deman	nd	0.025
ETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND: The billing demand shall be the ma established by the consumer for an secutive minutes during the month rendered, as indicated or recorded adjusted for power factor as follo	y period fifteen for which the bill by a demand meter	con-	el las
OWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT: The consumer agrees to maintain un nearly as practicable. Demand cha the consumer with 50 KW or more of correct for average power factor 1 be so adjusted for other consumers deems necessary, Such adjustments ing the measured demand 1% for eac power factor is less than 90% lags	rges will be adju measured demand ower than 90%, ar of and when the will be made by h 1% by which the	to to d may Seller increas	e
UEL COST ADJUSTMENT CHARGES: In case the rate under which Selle wholesale is adjusted in accordanc justment provision in Seller's who the foregoing energy charges shall by the same amount per KWH as the KWH in the Seller's wholesale powe preceding month.	e with a fuel cos lesale power cont be adjusted each fuel cost adjust r bill for the ne	nt ad- cract, month ent per	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMIS
	6-10-71		Instal
TE OF ISSUE June 17 1955 I	DALL EFFECTIVE	uno 20 onth day	1955 y year
SUED BY U.E. Gevedo.	Nanager ,	tost L	lberty, Ny.

Form for Filing Rate Schedules	For All Territory Served	
	P. S. C. No	
LICKING VALLEY R.E.C.C. Name or Issuing Corporation	Cancelling P. S. C. No	
CLASSIFICATION O	F SERVICE	
CONTINUED SERVICE LARGE POWER	RATE SERVICE PER UNIT	-
 MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE: The minimum monthly charge shall be following charges as determined for (1) The minimum monthly charge s for service. (2) A charge of \$0.75 per KWH of capacity. (3) A charge of \$25.00. MINIMUM ANNUAL CHARGE FOR THE SEASONA Consumer requiring service only dur exceeding nine months per year may annual payment of twelve times the determined in accordance with the f which case there shall be no minimu TYPE OF SERVICE: Three-phase, 60 cycles, at Seller's 	the consumer in question. specified in the contract installed transformer L SERVICE: ring certain seasons not guarantee a minimum minimum monthly charge Coregoing section in um monthly charge.	
 CONDITION OF SERVICE: 1. Motors having a rated capacity power must three-phase. 2. Both power and lighting shall b rates; if a separate meter is r circuit, the registration of th shall be added to obtain total tration of the two demand meter obtain the total kilowatt deman poses. 3. All wiring, poles, lines and ot beyond the metering point, shall 	e billed at the foregoing equired for the lighting the two watt hour meter KWH used and the regis- s shall be added to ad for the billing pur- ther electrical equipment l be considered the	(245)
 distribution system of the cons nished and maintained by consum 4. If service is furnished at prim a discount of ten per cent (10% the minimum charge. However, t option of matering a secondary estimated transformer losses to kilowatt demand. TERMS OF PAYMENT: The above rates are net, the gross is on the first \$25.00 and 2% on the r In the event the current monthly bill 	PUBLIC SERVICE ary distribution voltage, b) shall also apply to the Seller shall have the voltage and adding the the metered KWH and C-10-7 rates being 10% higher emainder of the bill.	
fifteen (15) days from the date of shall be applied.		55
ISSUED BY US. E. Heuedon name of officer title		Ky.